

• Continued from Page 6D

Public Notice

PUBLIC SALE NOTICE

The contents of the following self-storage units will tentatively be sold at a private sale on Friday, July 28, 2013, at Straatmann's Carpet Service, 552 Villa West Drive in Villa Ridge off of Hwy. 100.

- 1-R, Lara Lynn Stone;
 - CC-47, Mark Kuznitz;
 - 2-7, Mark Kuznitz;
 - 3-26, Mark Kuznitz;
 - 4-7, William Harvey;
 - 3-9, Kimberly Roam;
 - CC-17, Jennifer Buescher.
- Publish in the Weekend Missourian June 22-23, 2013.

IN THE 20TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT COURT, FRANKLIN COUNTY, MISSOURI

Judge or Division:
GAEL D. WOOD
Plaintiff/Petitioner:
RACHEL MARY ROSE
NORFLEET

vs.
Defendant/Respondent:
JUSTIN BRYCE COLLINS

Nature of Suit:
FC Paternity

Case Number: 13AB-DR00257
 NOTICE UPON ORDER FOR SERVICE BY PUBLICATION
The State of Missouri to:
JUSTIN BRYCE COLLINS

You are notified that an action has been commenced against you in the Circuit Court of Franklin County, Missouri, the object and general nature of which is FC Paternity and which affects the following described property: .

The names of all parties in this action are stated in the caption above and the name(s) and address(es) of the attorney(s) for the plaintiff/petitioner are:

SAMANTHA C. WACKER, 224 ELM STREET, WASHINGTON, MO 63090.

You are further notified that, unless you file an answer or other pleading or otherwise appear and defend against this action within 45 days after MAY 31, 2013, judgment by default will be entered against you.

(seal)
 5-23-13
 Bill D. Miller
 Clerk
 Publish in the Weekend Missourian June 1-2, 8-9, 15-16 and 22-23, 2013.

PUBLIC NOTICE
IMPORTANT INFORMATION
ABOUT YOUR
DRINKING WATER
TESTS SHOW COLIFORM
BACTERIA STANDARD
EXCEEDED IN UNION
WATER FOR MAY 2013

June 10, 2013

To Whom It May Concern:
 Our Water system recently violated a drinking water standard for May 2013. Although this is not an emergency, as our customers, you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. The standard is that at small water systems no more than one sample may test positive.

What does this mean?

THIS IS NOT AN EMERGENCY. If it had been you would have been notified immediately. Total coliform bacteria are generally not harmful themselves. Coliforms are bacteria which are naturally present in the environment and are used as an indicator that other, potentially harmful, bacteria may be present. Coliforms were found in more samples than allowed and this was a warning of potential problems. **THE WATER IS SAFE TO DRINK, COLIFORM BACTERIA IS FOUND EVERYWHERE, IT IS NOT DISEASE-CAUSING BACTERIA.**

Usually, coliforms are a sign that there could be a problem with the treatment or distribution system (pipes). Whenever we detect coliform bacteria in any sample, we do follow-up testing to see if other bacteria of greater concern, such as fecal coliform or E. coli, are present. **We did not find any of (these bacteria in our subsequent testing.** If we had, we would have notified you immediately.

What happened?

Coliforms were found in more samples than allowed and this was a warning of potential problems. **THE WATER IS SAFE TO DRINK, COLIFORM BACTERIA IS FOUND EVERYWHERE, IT IS NOT DISEASE-CAUSING BACTERIA.** We believe that the bottles used for testing may have been contaminated either prior or during testing procedures. (Three samples were affected.)

What is being done? Subsequent testing has been performed and all samples have passed all tests. For more information, please contact the water system staff at City Hall, 636-583-3600 or at the Water Plant, 636-583-3522.

What should I do?

1. For this type of violation, boiling drinking water is usually not deemed necessary for the general population. However,

if you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.

2. People with severely compromised immune systems, infants, and some elderly may be at increased risk. These people should seek advice about drinking water from their health care providers. General guidelines on ways to lessen the risk in infection by microbes are available from EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

Additionally you may contact the Missouri Department of Natural Resources' St. Louis Reg Office SLRO at 314-416-2960 or Public Drinking Water Program at 573-751-5331.

Please share this information with all other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools and businesses). You can do this by posting this public notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by Union State Water System ID#: M06010801.

May 2013.
 Publish in The Missourian June 19 and the Weekend Missourian June 22-23, 2013.

Commission Order No. 2013-165
 Second Quarter Term 2013

COMMISSION ORDER
 STATE OF MISSOURI)

) ss.
 County of Franklin)

IN THE MATTER OF
APPROVING THE
CONSTRUCTION
PLANS FOR RENOVATING
THE PROPOSED
HEALTH DEPARTMENT
BUILDING AND
AUTHORIZING
NOTICE FOR BIDS

Tuesday, June 18, 2013
 Bid Notice

WHEREAS, prior hereto in the manner required by law, Franklin County retained the services of Cochran Engineering to design and prepare construction drawings for the renovation of the proposed Health Department facility; and

WHEREAS, Cochran Engineering and representatives of Franklin County have met on numerous occasions to determine the best design and needs of a Health Department facility and as a result thereof construction drawings have been prepared and the project is ready to be let out for bid; and

WHEREAS, in order to maximize the project it is recommended that Franklin County serve as its own general contractor and that the bids be let out in packages which will also potentially allow greater participation by local contractors.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Franklin County Commission that the design and construction drawings prepared by Cochran Engineering are hereby approved and shall be made available to prospective bidders and the general public as of June 19, 2013, with one set available in the Franklin County Building Department office for viewing and additional sets available at the offices of Cochran Engineering for purchase.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that notice to bidders shall be published in the Washington Missourian on June 22, June 26, and July 3, 2013, editions and that notice shall also be sent to the Dodge Report.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the following schedule shall apply with respect to bids and the submission thereof:

1. June 19 - Construction drawings ready for pickup.
2. June 22 - Initial publication of notice to bidders.
3. July 8 - Mandatory pre-bid meeting to be held in the second floor training room in the Franklin County Government Center at 1:30 p.m. Any prospective bidder who does not attend the mandatory pre-bid meeting will not be eligible to bid on the project.
4. July 16 - Bids due at the Office of the County Clerk at 9:00 a.m. Bids to be opened during regular County Commission meeting at 10:00 a.m.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a copy of this Order be sent to Cochran Engineering, the Franklin County Health Department and to the Franklin County Building Department.

John E. Griesheimer
 Presiding Commissioner
 Tim Brinker
 Commissioner of 1st District
 Michael Schatz
 Commissioner of 2nd District
 Publish in the Weekend Missourian June 22-23 and The Missourian June 26 and July 3, 2013.

Final Settlement

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF FRANKLIN COUNTY, MISSOURI

PROBATE DIVISION V
TO ALL PERSONS INTERESTED IN THE ESTATE OF MARIE OBERDIECK

Deceased.
Estate No. 12AB-PR00110
NOTICE OF FILING
FINAL SETTLEMENT
AND PETITION FOR
DISTRIBUTION

Notice is hereby given that a final settlement and petition for determination of the persons who are the successors in interest to the personal and real property of the decedent and of the extent and character of their interest therein, and for distribution of such property, will be filed in the Probate Division of the Circuit Court of Franklin County, Missouri, by the undersigned on the 24th day of July, 2013, or as continued by the Court, and that any objections or exceptions to such settlement or petition or any item thereof must be in writing and filed within twenty days after the filing of such settlement.

L. B. Eckelkamp, Jr.
 Co-Personal Representative
 Terri Gerhart
 Co-Personal Representative
 ECKELKAMP KUENZEL LLP
 By L. B. Eckelkamp, Jr.,
 MBE #20451
 200 West Main St.
 P.O. Box 377
 Washington, MO 63090
 (636) 239-7831
 Attorney for the Estate

Publish in the Weekend Missourian June 22-23, 29-30, July 6-7 and 13-14, 2013.